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FINANCIAL TRUST COMPANY INC

Trade
Dage

Semement

Dage

Type

JPMuorgan Chase Bank

345 Park Avenue, New York, NY 100154-10402

Descriptian

Currency

Asset Account Portfolio
July 01, 2003 - July 31, 2003

Quantiry

OJPMDI'QEI"I Private Bank

Price’Unil  Marke! CostProcesds

Tax Cost
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Reaiired
Gainlloss USD

Settled continued

Jul 1

Jul 1

Jul 1

Jul 1

Jul 1

Jul 1

Jul 1

Jul 1

Jul 2

Jul 3

Jul 3

Jul 3

Jul 3

Jul 3

Jul 3

Jul 3

Jul 3

Jul 2

Purchase Opt

Write Option

Wite Option

Purchase Opt

Write Option

Wite Option

Purchase

Purchase

Expired Opt

EUR CALL USD PUT
F¥ EUROPEAN STYLE OPTION
OCTO1, 2003 @ 1.16

EUR CALL USD PUT
F¥ EUROCPEAN STYLE OPTION
QCTO1, 2003 @ 1.175

EUR PUT USD CALL

FX EUROPEAN STYLE OPTION
QCTO1, 2003 @ 1.15

KNOCK IN @ 1.14

MZD CALL USD PUT
FX EUROPEAN STYLE OFTION
OCTO1, 2003 @ 595

MZD CALL USD PUT
FX EURDOPEAN STYLE OFTION
QCTO1, 2003 @ .605

MZD PUT USD CALL

FX EUROPEAN STYLE OPTION
QCTO1, 2003 @ 5875

KNOCK IN @.5775

1 MONTH FX BULLISH NZD DEPOSIT

100% PRINCIPAL PROTECTED IN NZD
DOLLARS

JP MORGAMN CHASE LONDON MATURITY DATE
842003

4 MONTH FX BULLISH EURGS DEPOSIT
100% PRINCIPAL PROTECTED IN EUROS
DOLLARS JP MORGAN CHASE LOMDON
MATURITY DATE 11/14/2003

JPY CALL USD PUT
FX EUROPEAN STYLE OPTION
JUL 02, 2003 @ 110

Confidential Treatment Requested by JPMorgan
Chase

COMFIDENTIAL

usD

UsD

usD

usD

usD

usD

MZD

EUR

usD

14,000,000

- 14,000,000

- 14,000,000

20,000,000

- 20,000,000

- 20,000,000

17,000,000

10,000,000

-2,200,000,000

1.88

1.22

1.51

1.83

1.0

1.82

100.00

100.00

- 302,084.00

200,690.00

243,110.00

- 217,770.00

122,210.00

213,850.00

- 17,000,000.00

- 10,000,000.00

0.00

-165,000.00

0mMs
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-165,000.00 5
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