

07 | 2003

JPMorgan Chase Bank
345 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10154-1002Account Number: [REDACTED]
FINANCIAL TRUST COMPANY INCAsset Account Portfolio
July 01, 2003 - July 31, 2003

Page 20 of 64

Trade Date	Settlement Date	Type	Description	Currency	Quantity	Price/Unit	Market Cost/Proceeds	Tax Cost	Realized Gain/Loss USD
Settled continued									
Jul 1	Jul 3	Purchase Opt	EUR CALL USD PUT FX EUROPEAN STYLE OPTION OCT 01, 2003 @ 1.16	USD	14,000,000	1.86	- 302,064.00		
Jul 1	Jul 3	Write Option	EUR CALL USD PUT FX EUROPEAN STYLE OPTION OCT 01, 2003 @ 1.175	USD	- 14,000,000	1.22	200,690.00		
Jul 1	Jul 3	Write Option	EUR PUT USD CALL FX EUROPEAN STYLE OPTION OCT 01, 2003 @ 1.15 KNOCK IN @ 1.14	USD	- 14,000,000	1.51	243,110.00		
Jul 1	Jul 3	Purchase Opt	NZD CALL USD PUT FX EUROPEAN STYLE OPTION OCT 01, 2003 @ .595	USD	20,000,000	1.83	- 217,770.00		
Jul 1	Jul 3	Write Option	NZD CALL USD PUT FX EUROPEAN STYLE OPTION OCT 01, 2003 @ .605	USD	- 20,000,000	1.01	122,210.00		
Jul 1	Jul 3	Write Option	NZD PUT USD CALL FX EUROPEAN STYLE OPTION OCT 01, 2003 @ .5875 KNOCK IN @ .5775	USD	- 20,000,000	1.82	213,850.00		
Jul 1	Jul 3	Purchase	1 MONTH FX BULLISH NZD DEPOSIT 100% PRINCIPAL PROTECTED IN NZD DOLLARS JP MORGAN CHASE LONDON MATURITY DATE 8/4/2003	NZD	17,000,000	100.00	- 17,000,000.00		0.01 S
Jul 1	Jul 3	Purchase	4 MONTH FX BULLISH EUROS DEPOSIT 100% PRINCIPAL PROTECTED IN EUROS DOLLARS JP MORGAN CHASE LONDON MATURITY DATE 11/14/2003	EUR	10,000,000	100.00	- 10,000,000.00		0.02 S
Jul 2	Jul 2	Expired Opt	JPY CALL USD PUT FX EUROPEAN STYLE OPTION JUL 02, 2003 @ 110.	USD	-2,200,000,000		0.00	- 165,000.00	- 165,000.00 S

Confidential Treatment Requested by JPMorgan
Chase
CONFIDENTIAL

JPM-SDNY-00030844

SDNY_GM_00300042

EFTA01505859